
No.  25A839 

 

In the   

Supreme Court of the United States  

  

DAVID TANGIPA, et al.,   

                   Applicants,  

v.  

  

GAVIN NEWSOM, et al.,  

Respondents.  

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

  

I, Michael A. Columbo, Counsel for Applicants and Member of the Bar of this Court, 

certify that on January 30, 2026, I served copies of the attached APPLICANTS’ REPLY IN 

SUPPORT OF EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR WRIT OF INJUNCTION PENDING 

APPEAL to the Supreme Court of the United States via electronic mail and sent copies of 

the aforementioned documents via overnight mail to the following counsel of record:   

William T. Thompson  

Lehotsky Keller Cohn  

7500 Rialto Blvd., Suite I-250  

Austin, TX 78735  

512-693-8350  

will@lkcfirm.com  

Attorney for Applicant California 

Republican Party 

Max Accardi 

Christopher D. Dodge 

Abha Khanna 

Lalitha D. Madduri 

Elias Law Group LLP 

250 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 400 

Washington, DC 20001 

202-987-5636 

202-312-5904 (Fax) 

Attorneys for DCCC 

mailto:will@lkcfirm.com


Maccardi@Elias.Law  

Cdodge@Elias.Law  

Akhanna@Elias.Law 

Lmadduri@Elias.Law  

 

Tyler L. Bishop  

Elias Law Group LLP  

1700 Seventh Ave, Suite 2100  

Seattle, WA 98101  

202-985-0628  

202-312-5904 (Fax)  

Tbishop@Elias.Law  

 

Omar G. Qureshi  

Qureshi Law  

700 Flower Street, Suite 1000  

Los Angeles, CA 90017  

213-600-6096  

213-277-8989 (Fax)  

Omar@Qureshi.Law  

 

Anya M Binsacca  

Nicholas Reiss Green  

Sean Clinton Woods  

Christopher Hu  

Zach Sorensen  

CAAG - Office of Attorney General of 

California  

455 Golden Gate Ave, Ste 11000  

San Francisco, CA 94102-7004  

415-510-4417  

415-703-5480 (fax)  

anya.binsacca@doj.ca.gov  

nicholas.green@doj.ca.gov  

clint.woods@doj.ca.gov  

Christopher.Hu@doj.ca.gov  

Zach.Sorenson@doj.ca.gov  

 

David Green  

Harald Kirn  

Christina Marie McCall  

Katrina Keiko Uyehara  

Attorneys for California Governor 

Gavin Newsom and Secretary of State 

Shirley Weber  

 

mailto:Maccardi@Elias.Law
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CAAG - Office of Attorney General  

1300 I Street  

Sacramento, CA 95814  

916-210-6242  

916-210-8835 (fax)  

david.green@doj.ca.gov  

harald.kirn@doj.ca.gov  

christina.mccall@doj.ca.gov  

katrina.uyehara@doj.ca.gov  

Ryan Duane Eason  

California Department of Justice  

300 S. Spring St., Suite 8200  

Los Angeles, CA 90013  

213-269-6505  

Ryan.Eason@doj.ca.gov  

 

Lara Haddad  

Carter Jansen  

Jennifer E. Rosenberg  

Daniel Cullen Sheehan  

CAAG - Office of the Attorney General  

California Department of Justice  

300 South Spring Street Suite 1702  

Los Angeles, CA 90013  

213-269-6250  

916-731-2124 (fax)  

lara.haddad@doj.ca.gov  

carter.jansen@doj.ca.gov  

jennifer.rosenberg@doj.ca.gov  

daniel.sheehan@doj.ca.gov  

Norman L. Eisen  

Sofia F. Gold  

Jacob Kovacs-Goodman  

Tianna J. Mays  

Democracy Defenders Fund  

600 Pennsylvania Ave. SE, Suite 15180  

Washington, DC 20003  

202-594-9958  

208-493-4209 (fax)  

Norman@democracydefenders.org  

Attorneys for League of United Latin 

American Citizens  

 



sofia@democracydefenders.org  

Jacob@democracydefenders.org  

Tianna@democracydefenders.org  

 

John A. Freedman  

Arnold and Porter Kaye Scholer LLP  

601 Massachusetts Avenue NW  

Washington, DC 20001  

202-942-5316  

john.freedman@arnoldporter.com  

 

Jon Marshall Greenbaum  

Justice Legal Strategies PLLC  

P.O. Box 27015  

Washington, DC 20038-7015  

202-601-8678  

jgreenbaum@justicels.com  

 

Sean O Morris  

Arnold and Porter Kaye Scholer LLP  

777 South Figueroa Street 44th Floor  

Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844  

213-243-4000  

213-243-5999 (fax)  

sean.morris@arnoldporter.com  

 

Arnold and Porter Kaye Scholer LLP  

Three Embarcadero Center 10th Floor  

San Francisco, CA 94111-4024  

415-471-3357  

tom.rivera@arnoldporter.com  

 

Orion L.C. de Nevers  

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP  

601 Massachusetts Ave NW  

Washington, DC 20001  

202-942-5000  

202-942-5999 (fax)  

Orion.deNevers@arnoldporter.com  

 

Greta Alyse Gieseke  

Jesus Armando Osete  

Attorneys for United States of America  

 



Matthew Zandi  

Joshua Robert Zuckerman  

U.S. Department of Justice  

950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW  

Washington, DC 20530  

202-679-4564  

greta.gieseke@usdoj.gov  

jesus.osete@usdoj.gov  

matt.zandi@usdoj.gov  

joshua.zuckerman@usdoj.gov  

 

David Goldman  

U.S. Department of Justice  

Ben Franklin Station  

P.O. Box 14403  

Washington, DC 20044  

202-616-9405  

david.goldman@usdoj.gov  

 

Julie Ann Hamill  

United States Attorney's Office  

300 N. Los Angeles, Suite 7516  

Los Angeles, CA 90012  

213-894-2464  

213-894-7819 (fax)  

julie.hamill@usdoj.gov  

 

Solicitor General of the United States Room 

5616  

Department of Justice  

950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.  

Washington, DC 20530-0001  

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov  

 

  

 /s/Michael A. Columbo     

MICHAEL COLUMBO  

Counsel of Record  

DHILLON LAW GROUP INC.  

177 Post Street, Suite 700  

San Francisco, CA 94108  

(415) 433-1700  

mcolumbo@dhillonlaw.com   

       Counsel for Applicants    
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